Transport Refrigeration: 1110
2009 Edition
Updated: 04 September 09
This directory, and the directories listed below, are mailed regularly and free on a limited basis
upon written request on business letterhead to AHRI from an individual or company in the air-conditioning
or allied industries.  A directory will be sent automatically whenever a new printed edition is issued, unless
AHRI is requested to stop sending them, or the Post Office Department advises that the new address is
no longer deliverable.

AHRI STANDARD RATINGS
                                                                                                                                                 ELECTRIC STANDBY RATINGS
Type Designation Refrigerant
Used
High
Temp
(Btuh)
Compressor
Speed
(rpm)
Low
Temp
(Btuh)
Compressor
Speed
(rpm)
High
Temp
(Btuh)
Compressor
Speed
(Rpm)
Low
Temp
(Btuh)
Compress
or Speed
(Rpm)
Carrier Transicold Division, Carrier Corporation
Trade Name: Supra 550
SP-D TDB-13 R404A 14,500 1200 8500 1200 - - - -
SP-D,E TBS-13 R404A 14,500 1200 8500 1200 13,000 1060 7,000 1060
Trade Name: Supra 650
SP-D TDB-16 R404A 17,500 1820 10,000 1820
SP-D,E TDS-16 R404A 17,500 1820 10,000 1820 15,000 1420 10,000 1420
Trade Name: Supra 750
SP-D TDB-19 R404A 20,000 1950 12,000 1950 - - - -
SP-D,E TDS-19 R404A 20,000 1950 12,000 1950 18,000 1550 11,000 1550
Trade Name: Supra 850
SP-D TDB-24 R404A 23,000 1185 15,500 1185 - - - -
SP-D,E TDS-24 R404A 23,000 1185 15,500 1185 19,000 1050 14,000 1050
Trade Name: Supra 950
SP-D TDB-36 R404A 32,000 1470 20,000 1470 - - - -
SP-D,E TDS-36 R404A 32,000 1470 20,000 1470 30,000 1370 18,000 1370
Trade Name: X2 1800
SP-D NDL-935 R404A 51,000 1700 32,000 1700
Trade Name: X2 2100
SP-D NDL-934 R404A 64,000 1700 33,000 1700
Trade Name: X2 2100A
SP-D NDL-934 R404A 64,000 1700 33,000 1700
Trade Name: X2 2500A
SP-D NDL-933 R404A 66,000 2200 37,000 2200
 † Certified only for Electric Standby Ratings.
 * Revised.
 WAS indicates a rating that has been involuntarily changed.
For Explanation of “Type,” see page 5, Basic Order of Classification.
8 2009 Edition: 04 September 2009
AHRI STANDARD RATINGS
                                                                                                                                              ELECTRIC STANDBY RATINGS
Type Designation Refrigerant